

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

928 WRIT PETITION NO.5843 OF 2023

MANISHA SHANKAR SANER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE  
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...  
AND

978 WRIT PETITION NO.6262 OF 2023

DHANANJAY EKNATH PATIL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY  
AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Ms. Nikita Gore h/f.  
Ms. Mahajan Surekha P. and Mrs. Patil Nayana P.  
AGP for Respondents - State : Mr. P. S. Patil

...  
**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 13 JUNE 2023**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Learned Advocate Ms. Nikita Gore holding for Ms. Mahajan Surekha P. and Mrs. Patil Nayana P. for the petitioners seeks time.
2. Stand over to 18.07.2023.

**(S.G.CHAPALGAONKAR)  
JUDGE**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL)  
JUDGE**

shp/-