

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

927 WRIT PETITION NO. 6262 OF 2023

DHANANJAY EKNATH PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Mahajan Surekha P.
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. A.S. Shinde
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 25 JULY 2023

PER COURT :

The petitioner is seeking revocation of suspension and reinstatement.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 22 August 2023. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

spc/