

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

956 WRIT PETITION NO.6262 OF 2023

DHANANJAY EKNATH PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. Nayana Patil h/f. Mahajan Surekha P.
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. PK. Lakhotiya
Advocate for R/3 : Mr. A.D. Shinde
Advocate for R/4 : Mr. A.D. Pawar

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**
DATE : 30th November, 2023

PC. :-

1. The learned advocate for the Petitioner submits that though the suspension order is dated 28.02.2023, the same has not been effected. The Petitioner is working till today and is receiving salary from the earlier school from which he was transferred. The learned advocates Shri Shinde and Shri Pawar submit that they would take instructions.

2. Stand over to 13.12.2023 in the urgent orders category.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]