



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 WRIT PETITION NO. 6262 OF 2023

DHANANJAY EKNATH PATIL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

Ms.Nayana Patil h/f Ms.Surekha P.Mahajan, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr.P.K.Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Mr.A.D.Shinde, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
Mr.A.D.Pawar, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

(CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.)

DATE : DECEMBER 13, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 shall file their affidavits in reply with pagination in continuation, on or before 04.01.2024.
2. List this Petition on 09.01.2024 in the "Urgent Admissions Category".

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)