



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 WRIT PETITION NO. 6262 OF 2023

Dhananjay Eknath Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary & Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Nayana Patil h/f Ms. S.P. Mahajan

AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.K. Shirse

Advocate for Respondent 3 : Mr. Shinde Abasaheb D.

Advocate for Respondent 4 : Mr. Pawar Ajay D.

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

Dated : January 23, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Learned advocate Ms Patil h/f Ms. Mahajan submits that she requires time to file rejoinder.
2. Re-joinder, if any, to be filed within two weeks by giving copy of the same to the other side in advance.
3. Place the matter for further consideration on 21st of February, 2024.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

...