



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**903 WRIT PETITION NO. 6262 OF 2023**

Dhananjay Eknath Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner :Ms. Nayana Patil h/f Mr. Mahajan Surekha P.  
AGP for Respondents-State: Mr. S. R. Wani  
None Present for Remaining Respondents.

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**Dated : January 30, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. The learned Counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 is elevated as a Judge of this Court.
2. Issue Court notice to respondent No. 3, returnable on 04/03/2026.

**( VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. )**

**( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )**

*vj gawade/-.*